Attachment ,  Page 1
Attachment to ADC 359
 Perpetuation of the Denial Management Code to the DLMS Requisition,
and Modification of AF BRAC IMSP SDR
1.   ORIGINATOR:  Service/Agency:  Defense Logistics Agency, DLA J-331, 703-325-1924
(DSN 427)
2.  FUNCTIONAL AREA:  Primary:  Supply/ Logistics.
3.  REFERENCES:

Enclosure 3, Page 2
1.  Authorized  on an Intra-Army basis with BR02
transaction type code A0  to provide required
management code  information in order to accurately
process transactions relative to image and post-post
requisitions submitted by Army Single Stock Fund
activities (Refer to ADC 243)
2.  Authorized DLMS enhancement for BRAC IMSP.
(Refer to ADC 352 and ADC 359).
Item
#
Location Revision to
511M, Requisition Modification
Reason
1 DLMS
Introductory
Note:
Add ADC 359 to DLMS Introductory Note:
- ADC 359, Perpetuation of the Denial Management
Code to the DLMS Requisition, and Modification of
Air Force BRAC IMSP SDR Procedures
(Supply/SDR)
To identify DLMS changes
included in the DS
2. 2/N901/20 Add the following qualifier and DLMS notes:
F8   Original Reference Number
DLMS Note:
1. Use to identify the Prior Requisition Document
Number when re-requisitioning materiel subsequent to
purchase of materiel from DLA.   Applicable when re-
requisitioning is due to storage activity denial or
receipt of quality deficient materiel.
2. Authorized DLMS enhancement for BRAC IMSP
only.  Refer to ADC 352 and ADC 359.
Establishes new qualifier
for additional document
number used for cross-
reference purposes.
3. 2/N907-01/20 Add DLMS note 3 to existing qualifier “W8”:
W8  Suffix
DLMS Note:
1. Use with N901 code TN to identify the document
number suffix. Use is limited to when the initial 511R
transaction is identified as a referral order with BR02
transaction type code BN and is referring a quantity
less than the original requisition quantity to another
supply source, with the exception of a modifications
from the supply source to a procurement activity. For
these modifications, enter the suffix as shown in the
procurement request; otherwise leave blank.
2. Also authorized on an Intra-Army basis with N901
code TN for identification of the post-post partial
Expands authorized use for
BRAC IMSP.
Enclosure 3, Page 3
issue of material by Army Single Stock Fund activities
when the initial 511R transaction BR02 transaction
type code is A0 and BR06 action code is “J”.
3.  Use with N901 Code F8 to identify the Prior
requisition document number suffix if applicable.
Authorized DLMS enhancement for BRAC IMSP
only.  Refer to ADC 352 and ADC 359.
2 2/LQ01/140 Add qualifier “84” with the following DLMS Note:
84     Management Code
DLMS Note: Authorized DLMS enhancement for
BRAC IMSP.  (Refer to ADC 352 and ADC 359).
Establishes authorized use.
Item
#
Location Revision to
869F, Requisition Follow-up
Reason
1 DLMS
Introductory
Note:
Add ADC 359 to DLMS Introductory Note:
- ADC 359, Perpetuation of the Denial Management
Code to the DLMS Requisition, and Modification of
Air Force BRAC IMSP SDR Procedures
(Supply/SDR)
To identify DLMS changes
included in the DS
2. 2/REF01/105 Add the following qualifier and DLMS note:
F8  Original Reference Number
DLMS Note:
1. Use to identify the Prior Requisition Document
Number when re-requisitioning materiel subsequent to
purchase of materiel from DLA.   Applicable when re-
requisitioning is due to storage activity denial or
receipt of quality deficient materiel.
2. Authorized DLMS enhancement for BRAC IMSP
only.  Refer to ADC 352 and ADC 359.
Establishes new qualifier
for additional document
number used for cross-
reference purposes.
3. 2/REF04-
01/105
Add additional DLMS Note 3 to qualifier “W8”:
W8  Suffix
DLMS Note:
1. Use with 2/REF/105 REF01 code TN to identify the
document number suffix. Use is restricted to when
initial 511R is a referral order identified with BR02
transaction type code BN.
2. Also authorized on an Intra-Army basis for
identification of the post-post partial issue of material
by Army Single Stock Fund activities. This use is
allowed when the initial 511R is a requisition
Expands authorized use for
BRAC IMSP.
Enclosure 3, Page 4
identified with BR02 transaction type code A0 and
BR06 action code is “J”.
3.  Use with REF01 Code F8 to identify the prior
requisition document number suffix if applicable.
Authorized DLMS enhancement for BRAC IMSP
only.  Refer to ADC 352 and ADC 359.
4 2/LQ01/180 Add additional DLMS Note to qualifier “84”:
84     Management Code
DLMS Note:
1.  Authorized on an Intra-Army basis to provide
required management code information in order to
accurately process transactions relative to image and
post-post requisitions submitted by Army Single Stock
Fund activities. (Refer to ADC 243)
2.   Authorized DLMS enhancement for BRAC IMSP.
(Refer to ADC 352 and ADC 359).